### 501963527 06/21/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kyota HIGA	05/22/2012
Toshiyuki NOMURA	05/22/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20037-3213

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516571

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NEC Intellectual Property Center America

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J-12-0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryoichi Harada

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0830 OP \$40,00 13516571

		Assignment	
		OTA HIGA and TOSHIYUKI NOMURA	of
	Tokyo, Japan	·	and the same of th
	hereinafter called ass	ignors, have invented certain improvements in	ምኑ እነረጓእን በዝጋሽ እፕሮፓጠላጎጋህ
SIGNA	L DEMULTIPLEXING	DEVICE, SIGNAL DEMULTIPLEXING METHOD AND UM STORING A SIGNAL DEMULTIPLEXING PROCESSION.	DAM TRANSTIURI
COMPU			
Mnss		ication for Letters Patent of the United States of A	merica inereior on
May	7 22, 2012		
	Whereas,	NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,	<del></del>
			uranani.
		Tokyo, Japan	
inventi		acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the ap States patents to be obtained therefor;	plication and
	Now therefore, for v	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ac	knowledged,
		ed assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	
		assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the app	
		or the United States of America, including all division	-
		I Letters Patent of the United States that may be gr	
		g the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119,	
		nt and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Pater	•
		lication to the assignee, its successors and assigns;	
		ideration all papers deemed necessary by the assig	nee in connection
with th	ie United States applic	cation when called upon to do so by the assignee.	
	I/We hereby authoriz	e and request our attorneys under U.S.P.T.O. Cust	omer Number
71799	to insert here in parer	theses (Application number	and
Confin	mation number	, filed	622.44
0011111	AND	the application number and filing date	of said application
when k	mown.		or our apprication
		2 21:	
Date:	May 22, 2012	Hyma Aiga (\$	<b>(5)</b>
		s/ KYOTA HIGA	<u></u>
		4	
Date:	May 22, 2012	Doshigati Norm	
	ESCLY ZZ, ZVIZ	s/TOSHIYUKI NOMURA	43/
		W. A. WIELD A. WARD A TWATANAMA	
Date:		,	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0831

Docket No.

Date: